
BRISTOL INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (BRS/EGGD) – MARCH 2023 MOVEMENTS 
 

1. EI-DPL B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-DWD), EI-EFJ B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-EKF), F-HNFC PC12, G-
EZRY A320 (EZY38NK/879E), G-KOLO Falcon 8X (CLF951), G-NIAA Be200 (CWY08F/G/I/J), G-UZMH A321N (Resident with 
easyJet, replaced G-UZMB), HA-LXA A321 (1st visit with Wizz Air), HB-JXP A320 (1st visit with easyJet Europe), M-CKAY Learjet 40 
(Dep't, hangared at Centreline since 16th Feb), SP-TTA Beechjet (SAH59P). 

2. D-IENE Ce525A (Dep't, parked since 28th Feb), EI-EVH B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-EGA), EI-IFT B737M (1st visit with 
Ryanair), G-EMHN A109S (CTK06, Overflew NE-SW,0823hrs & SW-NE, 1624hrs), G-EZBW A319 (EZY85BZ/108D), G-EZDM A319 
(EZY409/597L), G-EZWA A320 (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-EZRX), G-NIAA Be200 (CWY08F/G), G-LDGF DA42 (LDG20, 
Overflew SW-NE, 1616hrs), G-UZHM A320N (EZY9003, positioned in ex LGW), HB-JJT Ce680 (Dep't 5th).  

3. EI-ENL B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-EVH), G-EZBJ A319 (EZY85BZ/108D), G-EZFR A319 (EZY34RG/528J), G-EZTX 
A320 (EZY428/413P), G-FDZY B737 (TOM2TG, ex BOH, based with TUI), G-FLYW Be200 (PYN01), G-KOLO Falcon 8X (CLF732, 
(n/s)), G-OHAM RH44 (Landed at private site just north of airport boundary, 1520hrs), G-TUIC B787 (TOM238P/238), G-UZMI A321N 
(Resident with easyJet, replaced G-UZMG), G-ZABH FA900 (RRR1917). 

4. EI-GXJ B737 (RYR58, ex MAN, based with Ryanair, replaced EI-DPL, dep't as RYR59), G-EZGY A320 (EZY34RG/528J), G-EZOU 
A320 (EZY21DA/315L), G-FTFX Praetor 600 (FLJ63T, (n/s)), G-GAAL Ce560XLS (LNX05AL, hangared at Centreline, dep't 6th), G-
LUSO PC12 (RVR999B, dep't 5th, RVR999C), G-NICU AW169 (HLE80A, Overflight N-S, 1130hrs), HB-JCN A220 (1st visit with 
Swiss).  

5. G-EZBB A319 (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-EZBU), G-EZBC A319 (EZY38NK/879E/38KZ/603A), G-EZBW A319 
(EZY85BZ/108D), G-EZPD A320 (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-EZTL), G-EZRY A320 (EZY34RG/528J), HA-LYM A320 (1st visit 
with Wizz Air), HB-AYE A320N (1st visit with easyJet Swiss).  

6. G-EZBW A319 (EZY85BZ/108D), G-EZDX A319 (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-EZDL), G-EZTH A320 (EZY38NK/879E). 
Resident easyJet A319: G-EZBB/DX/ A320: G-EZGX/PD/UA/UL/UO/WA/WD/UZHC/HM/HO/HT. A321: G-UZMH/MI. 

7. G-EZDF A319 (EZY409/597L), M-SPEC Be350 (SSZ5GD/5TE).  
8. EI-EMI B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-GXJ), EI-ENR B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-EFJ), G-EZTD A320 

(EZY9006, ex LGW, based with easyJet), M-SPEC Be350 (SSZ5GD/5JB). 
9. EI-EKV B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-EMI), G-EZAG A319 (EZY409/597L), G-EZBB A319 (EZY9005, positioned in ex 

LGW), G-EZDX A319 (EZY9004, positioned in ex LGW), G-EZBJ A319 (EZY85BZ/108D), G-EZUC A320 (EZY63CF/704A), G-JZBI 
B737 (EXS071W, ex BHS, based with Jet2, replaced G-JZBN), G-UZHZ A320N (EZY9009, positioned in ex BHX), G-UZMI A321N 
(EZY9003, dep't to LTN, returned 10th, EZY9001). 

10. CS-LTC Ce680A (NJE4XQ), G-DAYF A109SP (EDY04), G-EZBA A319 (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-EZDX), G-EZBJ A319 
(EZY428/413P), G-EZGN A319 (EZY34RG/528J), G-EZDH A319 (EZY85BZ/108D), G-EZUO A320 (EZY9005, positioned in ex 
LGW), M-RBIG Learjet 45.  

11. EI-EBX B737 (RYR4171/2), EI-EFY B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-ENL), G-EZOX A320 (Resident with easyJet, replaced 
G-EZUL), G-EZTH A320 (EZY38NK/879E), G-EZBJ A319 (EZY21DA/315L), G-KOLO Falcon 8X (CLF111), G-TUMT B737M 
(Resident with TUI, replaced G-TUMD), G-UZMB A321N (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-UZMH), G-VALK Be300 (Dep't 13th), G-
ZABH Falcon 900 (RRR1919), HC-JCF A220 (1st visit with Swiss). 

12. D-IBWF Ce402B (Dep't 14th), EI-DLV B737 (RYR26, ex BHX, based with Ryanair), EI-EFZ B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-
EFY), G-EZDH A319 (EZY85BZ/108D), G-EZFV A319 (EZY38NK/879E), G-EZGN A319 (EZY34RG/528J), G-IASA Be200 (MDI12), 
G-LMSB ATR42 (LOG5PS/6LG), G-TAWN B737 (TOM3FE, dep't to MAN), G-UZHB A320N (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-
UZHC), G-UZMF A321N (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-UZMI), M-RBIG Learjet 45, 9H-LFX Praetor 600 (FJO66L), 9H-QAT 
B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-ENR), 9H-WBJ A320 (1st visit with Wizz Malta). 

13. G-EZDH A319 (EZY85BZ/108D), G-EZTM A320 (EZY89XH/851Q), G-TRUU PA-34, G-UZHF A320N (EZY38NK/879E), HB-JXR 
A320 (1st visit with easyJet Swiss), M-JCBD Sk76 (JCB2, (n/s)), N550ZB Gulf 550 (n/s)). Resident easyJet A319: G-EZBA/BB. A320: 
G-EZGX/OX/PD/UA/OU/WA/WD/UZHB/HM/HO/HT/HZ. A321: G-UZMB/MF.  

14. D-IBWF Ce402B (Dep't 19th), EI-DLV B737 (RYR71, dep't to BHX), EI-DYY B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-DPN), EI-HMW 
B737M (RYR1912/3), G-EZDF A319 (EZY409/597L), G-JAAM DA62, G-ZABH Falcon 900 (RRR1314), N498YY Ce525 (n/s)).  

15. CS-DQB Ce560XLS (NJE7AG/506C), EI-EKM B737 (RYR504/5), EI-ENR B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced 9H-QAT), EI-HGG 
B737M (RYR1912/3), F-HNFC PC12, G-EZTH A320 (EZY38NK/879E), G-FLYW Be200 (PYN01, (n/s)), G-OFZY AS355N (JKY51, 
(n/s)), G-TUIA B787 (TOM725/725P), HB-JXK A220 (1st visit with Swiss), LX-FLG PC12 (JFA10P/00D), M-CKAY Learjet 40 
(Hangared at Centreline or parked outside, dep't 29th), OE-LVK A319 (1st visit with easyJet Europe), 9H-WBN A321N (1st visit with 
Wizz Malta).  

16. 2-TAKA Eclipse 500 (n/s), EI-EMJ B737 (RYR504, ex DUB, resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-EKV, dep't as RYR505), EI-IGE B737M 
(1st visit with Ryanair), G-EZBJ A319 (EZY85BZ/108D), G-EZDD A319 (EZY409/597L), G-EZDL A319 (Resident with easyJet, 
replaced G-EZBB), G-EZTX A320 (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-EZWD), G-JZHS B737 (Resident with Jet2, replaced G-DRTM), 
G-NIAA Be200 (CWY10H/I), G-ZOGG A109S (JKY152). 

17. C-GMSY Learjet 45 (TLK822, (n/s)), CS-PHI Phenom 300 (NJE8GX), G-EZDK A319 (EZY428/413P), G-EZBJ X319 
(EZY85BZ/108D), G-EZGN A319 (EZY34RG/528J), G-TRUU PA034, G-UZHN A320N (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-UZHB), M-
RBIG Learjet 45, OH-DBM PC12 (FSF690T), PS-PJM Gulf 550 (Dep't 19th), 9H-VCB CL350 (VJT453), 9H-VCW CL350 (VJT435).  

18. 2-TAKA Eclipse 500 (n/s), G-EZOM A320 (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-UZHZ), G-EZTA A320 (EZY38NK/879E), G-EZWU 
A320 (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-EZPD), G-FLYW Be200 (PYN01), G-HEOI EC135 (UKP01, Overflew E-W, 1824hrs), G-
REXB Be200 (REV967B/966A/B, dep't 19th, REV966P), G-TAWJ B737 (TOM6WV, ex VRN, based with TUI), G-TUIC B787 (TOM329, 
dep't 19th, TOM834), HB-JCJ A220 (1st visit with Swiss), 9H-VJU BD700 (VJT946, (n/s)). 

19. CS-CHJ CL350 (NJE752T/3XM), D-IBWF Ce402B (Dep't 22nd), EI-DHE B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-DYY), G-BYEE 
Mo20K (Overflew SW-NE, 1050hrs & N-S, 1248hrs), G-EZBJ A319 (EZY85BZ/108D), G-EZGN A319 (EZY38NK/879E/38KZ/603A), 
G-EZRT A320 (EZY34RG/528J), G-HEOI EC135 (UKP01, Overflew NE-SW, 1144hrs), G-JFPG A109SP (EDY06), HB-AYN A320N 
(1st visit with easyJet Swiss), M-RBIG Learjet 45. 

20. G-EZBJ A319 (EZY89XH/851Q), G-EZTA A320 (EZY38NK/879E), G-EZWB A320 (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-EZWA), G-
EZWI A320 (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-UZHT), G-EZWZ A320 (EZY85BZ/108D), G-UZHC A320N (Resident with easyJet, 
replaced G-UZHM), G-UZMG A321N (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-UZMF), PH-KEK Ce560XLS (n/s). 

21. 2-SALE DA62, D-ILAP Phenom 100 (LHB4), G-CIFE Be200 (BRO24), G-EZDD A319 (EZY409/597L), G-ZIVA SR22 (Overflew SW-
NE, 1223hrs), M-SPEK Be350 (SSZ5GD/5JB), N966H Falcon 7X (n/s), OE-LSM A320N (EJU7989/7990), VP-BXB Gulf 650 (Dep't 
23rd). Resident easyJet A319: G-EZBA/DL. A320: G-EZGX/OM/OX/TX/UA/UO/WB/WI/WU/UZHC/HN/HO. A321: G-UZMB/MG. 

22. EI-DEE A320 (EIN3286/7), G-EZUP A320 (EZY38NK/879E), G-TAWD B737 (TOM998P/47V/6385/999P), M-SPEC Be350 
(SSZ5GD/5JB), N1032X Mo20J (ex WIC, returned from US after winter & autumn in Florida). 

23. G-EZDF A319 (EZY409/597L), G-EZDH A319 (EZY85BZ/108D), G-TAWO B737 (Resident with TUI, replaced G-FDZY), OE-LSK 
A320 (EJU7959/60), PH-KEK Ce560XLS. 

24. D-ANNE A320 (NGN930P/64B), G-DAAN EC135 (HLE70E, Overflew NE-SW, 1812hrs), G-EZDH A319 (EZY428/413P), G-EZDK 
A319 (EZY85BZ/108D), G-EZFV A319 (EZY34RG/528J), G-GWAC EC135 (HLE65E, Overflew NE-SW, 1135hrs), G-SADB DA42 
(SFY3DB, Overflew SW-NE, 1104hrs), G-TAWG B737 (Resident with TUI, replaced G-TAWO), G-UZLF A320N 
(EZY9001/78HW/72GK/56NR/93VJ/9003), 9H-VFE CL605 (VJT569).  



25. D-ANNE A320 (NGN64A/901P). EI-EBY B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-EFZ), G-DAAN EC135 (HLE70A, Overflew SW-
NE, 1836hrs & HLE70E, NE-SW, 1944hrs), G-EZBJ A319 (EZY21DA/315L), G-TAWCB737 (TOM85L, ex INN, based with TUI), G-
TAWG B737 (TOM921P, dep't to GLA), G-UZHF A320N (EZY38NK/879E), G-UZLM A320N (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-
UZHN), G-ZABH Falcon 900 (RRR1315), G-ZZMM Enstrom 480 (Overflight N-S, 1648hrs), HB-AZI EMB190E2 (1st visit operating for 
Swiss), OE-LKQ A319 (EJU7423/4).  

26. G-EZBJ A319 (EZY93DA/364D), G-EZWU A319 (EZY9006, dep't to MAN, returned 27th, EZY9005), G-ISJE PC12 (RVR999A, dep't 
27th, RVR999B), TC-SEM 737 (1st visit with Sun Express on new AYT service). 

27. CS-PHT Phenom 300 (NJE6AR), EI-CVB A320 (EAI86RD/87PD), G-EZDH A319 (EZY97MD/871E), G-TAWJ B737 (TOM979P, dep't 
to DGX), OE-ISE A321N (1st visit with easyJet Europe). 

28. CS-LTR Ce680A (NJE300C/153E), F-HBMR Ce550 (Dep't 31st), F-HJFP PC12 (Dep't 30th), G-EZBJ A319 (EZY93DA/364D), G-EZDH 
A319 (EZY97MD/871E), G-EZUC A320 (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-EZGX), G-FHFX Praetor 600 (FLJ61H, (n/s)), G-TAWN 
B737 (TOM973P, ex BHX, based with TUI), M-SPEK Be350 (SSZ5GD/5JB), 9H-WDC A320 (1st visit with Wizz Malta). 

29. D-BPMI CL350, EI-DWJ B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-EMJ), G-DRTL B737 (EXS064J, ex LCA, based with Jet2), G-
EZAY A319 (EZY93DA/364D), G-EZBF A319 (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-EZWB), G-FHFX Praetor 600 (FLJ61H), G-NJAC 
Ce560XLS (NJU900G, dep't 30th, NJU779F), G-TAWO B737 (Resident with TUI, replaced G-TAWN), M-SPEC Be350 (SSZ5GD/5JB), 
OE-LSI A320N (EJU2922/9042), TC-SEZ B737 (1st visit with Sun Express). Resident easyJet A319: G-EZBA/BF/DL. A320: G-
EZOM/OX/TX/UA/UC/UO/WI/WU/UZHC/HO/LM. A321: G-UZMB/MG. 

30. 2-SALE DA62, D-CAGA Phenom 300 (PVD17K/94Z, dep't 31st, PVD38S), D-CTLM PC24, EI-CVA A320 (EAI86RD/87PD), G-EZRT 
A320 (EZY9002, ex GLA, based with easyJet), G-EZTK A320 (Resident with easyJet, replaced G-EZUO), G-EZWU A320 (EZY9010, 
positioned in ex CWL), G-JZHS B737 (EXS35MT, dep't to REK, returned to EMA to be based), LX-PCB PC24 (JFA21Y, dep't 31st, 
JFA85K), 9H-WAO A321N (1st visit with Wizz Malta).  

31. 2-SALE DQ62, CS-PHF Phenom 300 (NJE5BF/912D), EI-EFJ B737 (Resident with Ryanair, replaced EI-EBY), EC-MUG CRJ1000 
(ANE1250/1551), G-EZDR A319 (EZY53BG/458V), G-EZUA A320 (EZY9009, positioned in ex CWL), G-KOLO Falcon 8X (CLF887, 
(n/s)), G-TAWO B737 (TOM836, dep't to DLM, returned to LTN to be based), M-CKAY Learjet 40 (Parked up at Centreline, dep't 5th 
April), SX-DNC A320 (1st visit on new Aegean ATH service), S5-CES CE525B (UEE1). 

 
BFC = Bristol Flying Centre.  (n/s) = Night stop  

Military visitors highlighted in Bold text (not inc. ILS approaches) 
 
 

ILS APPROACHES 
 

2nd G-GWAC EC135 (HLE65E), G-WLTS BH429 (HLE22Z), ZH893 Chinook (SHF257), ZJ937 Typhoon (Typhoon70) 
5th G-GWAC EC135 (HLE65E) 
11th G-WLTS BH429 (HLE22Z) 
15th G-WLTS BH429 (HLE22Z) 
17th G-WLTS BH429 (HLE22Z) 
30th G-WLTS BH429 (HLE22Z) 
  

SCHEDULED REGULAR FLIGHTS 
 

  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
DLH6UH/970 D-           
DLH6RX/7PF D- AECH  AECD   AECD    AECH 
DLH8DG/972 D- HDI HDI  AECE   AECF  AECF  
EAI8DG/81DP EI-  FAV GXV FAV HDJ FAV GZV HDJ  FAV 
EAI84DR/85DP EI- FAV FAV HDJ  HDJ FAV   GZV FAT 
EAI86DR/87DP EI-   HDJ  HDJ FAV HDH HDH GZV FAT 
EAI86RD/87PD EI-           
EJU32FD/64ET OE-    LSJ       
EJU3809/3810 OE-           
EJU49FJ/4048 OE-      ICR     
EJU6141/6142 OE- LKM          
EJU6227/6228 OE-  ICS       INI  
EJU6239/6240 OE- IZH IZH ING        
EJU6249/6250 OE-  IJK       ICD  
EZS3065/3066 OE- JXP          
EZS6137/6138 OE-     AYE      
            
EZS6191/6192 OE-      JXB     
KLM1049/1050 PH-  EXJ EXZ    EXW  EXL* EZT 
KLM1051/1052 PH-     EZM      
KLM48R/91Q PH- EZD EXM EZN EXI EXV EXI EXP  EXZ EXZ 
KLM1057/1046 PH- EXG EZU EZS EXN EZY EXB EXT  EXD EZV 
SXS1K/6EH TC-           
SWR5YA/7BZ HB-           
SWR7BZ/480 HB-    JCN       
WZZ5BX/1227 HA- LXA    LYM      
WZZ4MN/92ZG HA-           
AEE640/641 SX-           
            
RYR1CC/16UN EI-  EVH  GXJ  ENL GXJ  EKV  
RYR1GY/76VZ EI- EGA EFJ DPL EFJ GXJ DPN  EMI ENR EKV 
RYR1JX/5SD EI-   RSS   RSS    RSD 
RYR1NZ/8225 EI-   ENL   GXJ    ENR 
RYR1W/5XR EI-    EFJ   ENL    
RYR2BC/31KV EI-   DPL   RSG    EKV 
RYR2KL/2UT EI-   RSX   RSX    RSB 
RYR2SF/7TK EI-    RKT   RKT    
RYR2WD/509 EI- * *     HEV  *  
RYR2YR/64GT EI- RSX RZH  RKB RZA  RZH  RZM  
RYR3DN/512 EI-  DPP    EFJ   DLV  
RYR3JY/4171 EI-    ESS EFJ     HGS 
RYR3UE/6NU EI-    DHY  EFX     
RYR4B/9503 EI-   DPN   EFJ    DPN 
RYR4MK/11XK EI-   EFJ  DPN RZK    ENR 
RYR5MG/9WY EI-   DPN   ENL    DPN 



RYR5XM/5341 EI-    QAG   EFJ    
RYR6FV/7PP EI-   IHD   LOS    LAX 
            
RYR6RZ/8203 EI-   DPL  ENL     EKV 
RYR6SD/47CG EI-   DLK DYB DPP     DWA 
RYR7AB/249B EI-    DPI DLK DWA     
RYR7ZJ/194R EI-    RSR   RSC    
RYR9GB/6046 EI- EKF    DPN QCF  DPN*   
RYR29ML/8241 EI- EKF    DPN DPN  ENL   
RYR38LW/396W EI-   DPN DPN EFJ  EFJ   DPN 
RYR38NC/154 EI- EFJ  ESV   DPY  *  HGN 
RYR63GH/8121 EI-  IFY    EST   IFT  
RYR91TZ/97GV EI-  EFJ EFJ  ENL GXJ  ENL ENL ENL 
RYR92JP/316V EI- *    GXJ      
RYR97HY/4146 EI-   * DWM  DPN    ENR 
RYR136X/4147 EI- EGA    EFJ   *   
RYR172L/4167 EI-    ENL       
RYR2798/2799 EI-   ENL   EFJ    ENL 
RYR3MT/7DU EI-    ENL       
RYR44EG/987Q EI-    DPL       
RYR91DT/4129 EI-    DPN       

 
 

  11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
DLH6UH/970 D-           
DLH6RX/7PF D-  AECE AECF  AECI    AECD  
DLH8DG/972 D- AECI     AECI  AECH   
EAI8DG/81DP EI- FAV FAV GZV FAT FAV HDJ FSL HDI HDK FAV 
EAI84DR/85DP EI-  FAV FAV   HDJ FAT  FAT FAT 
EAI86DR/87DP EI-  FAV FAV FSL HDJ HDJ HDJ  FAT FAT 
EAI86RD/87PD EI-           
EJU32FD/64ET OE- LSJ       LSP   
EJU3809/3810 OE-    IJG       
EJU49FJ/4048 OE-   IVL       INE 
EJU6141/6142 OE-     LVK      
EJU6227/6228 OE-      INI     
EJU6239/6240 OE-    INH   IVQ    
EJU6249/6250 OE-      IJJ     
EZS3065/3066 OE-     JXK      
EZS6137/6138 OE-  AYP       AYN  
            
EZS6191/6192 OE-   JXR       JZX 
KLM1049/1050 PH-    EXU  EXR EXO    
KLM1051/1052 PH-  EXM       EXT  
KLM48R/91Q PH- EXM EZM EXZ EXS EXU EZW EXN EZW EXD EXS 
KLM1057/1046 PH- EZX EZV EZD EZX EZR EZW EXF EXT EZZ EXG 
SXS1K/6EH TC-           
SWR5YA/7BZ HB-           
SWR7BZ/480 HB- JCF       JCJ   
WZZ5BX/1227 HA-  9H-WBJ   9H-WBN    9H-WBN LYM 
WZZ4MN/92ZG HA-           
AEE640/641 SX-           
            
RYR1CC/16UN EI- ENR  QAT EFZ  EMJ  ENR  EMJ 
RYR1GY/76VZ EI- EFY QAT DLV  EKV EFZ DYY DYY EMJ DHE 
RYR1JX/5SD EI-   RSG    RSG   RSB 
RYR1NZ/8225 EI-   EFZ    EFZ   EFZ 
RYR1W/5XR EI- EFY   EFZ    DYY   
RYR2BC/31KV EI-   RSU    DYY   RSV 
RYR2KL/2UT EI-   RSC    RSX   RSX 
RYR2SF/7TK EI- RSE   RKT    RSZ   
RYR2WD/509 EI-    HGF EFG EMJ   EMJ  
RYR2YR/64GT EI- RSR RZF  RZO RZL RSA  RSA RZO  
RYR3DN/512 EI-   DPN   ENP    ENR 
RYR3JY/4171 EI- EKM *     DPZ DWV DHE  
RYR3UE/6NU EI- EBG  EBG     EBO  DWB 
RYR4B/9503 EI-   DLV    DYY   DHE 
RYR4MK/11XK EI-  DLV RZK    EMJ  EFZ RZM 
RYR5MG/9WY EI-   QAT    ENR   EMJ 
RYR5XM/5341 EI- QET   EKV    QAI   
RYR6FV/7PP EI-   LOP    LMH   LOZ 
            
RYR6RZ/8203 EI-  EKV     ENR  ENR  
RYR6SD/47CG EI- DHR EKM     DWF DHY ENN  
RYR7AB/249B EI- * DLK DHZ     DWF ENH EFG 
RYR7ZJ/194R EI- RKR   RSP    RKV   
RYR9GB/6046 EI-  * QDN  *    EFZ VUF 
RYR29ML/8241 EI-  DPN DPN  EFZ    EFZ ENR 
RYR38LW/396W EI- DPN EFY  EKV   ENR EFZ *  
RYR38NC/154 EI-   DLG  EFZ  DWA   EVK 
RYR63GH/8121 EI-   EPB   IGE    DYL 
RYR91TZ/97GV EI-  EKV EFZ  EFZ EMJ EMJ  ENR EFZ 
RYR92JP/316V EI-  DPN   EPC    EMJ  
RYR97HY/4146 EI- DWR   * DWC  EFZ DCP  DHE 
RYR136X/4147 EI-  EFY   EKV    DYY  
RYR172L/4167 EI- EKV       EMJ   
RYR2798/2799 EI-   DPN    EFZ   ENR 
RYR3MT/7DU EI- ENR       EFZ   
RYR44EG/987Q EI- EKV       EMJ   
RYR91DT/4129 EI- DPN       ENR   

 
  



 
  21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 
DLH6UH/970 D-      AECH  AECD  AECH AECH 
DLH6RX/7PF D-  AECE  AECD        
DLH8DG/972 D- AECF  AECD     AECE  AECH  
EAI8DG/81DP EI- GZV FSL HDK HDK HDH FAV GZV HDH HDI HDI HDK 
EAI84DR/85DP EI-   FAV FSL  FAV FAT   GPO HDH 
EAI86DR/87DP EI- HDK  FAV FSL        
EAI86RD/87PD EI-      FAT CVB HDH HDH CVA HDI 
EJU32FD/64ET OE-     LSM       
EJU3809/3810 OE- ICK           
EJU49FJ/4048 OE-            
EJU6141/6142 OE-  LVK          
EJU6227/6228 OE-   IVC         
EJU6239/6240 OE-  IVV IJI         
EJU6249/6250 OE-   IJZ         
EZS3065/3066 OE-  AYN          
EZS6137/6138 OE-            
             
EZS6191/6192 OE-            
KLM1049/1050 PH- EXS  EXW EXP  EZY EXO EZP EXB  EXB 
KLM1051/1052 PH-      EZF EZF  EZD EXC EXE 
KLM48R/91Q PH- EXN EXU EXH EZE EXM   EZG EZN EZZ EXC 
KLM1057/1046 PH- EXF EZD EZF EZY EXG EZX EZR EZX EXD EXY  
SXS1K/6EH TC-      SEM   SEZ   
SWR5YA/7BZ HB-       AZI     
SWR7BZ/480 HB-     AZI       
WZZ5BX/1227 HA-   LVH         
WZZ4MN/92ZG HA-        9H-WDC  9H-WAO  
AEE640/641 SX-           DNC 
             
EJU16UG/53NL OE-          LQX  
EJU16VR/43NJ OE-      IJO IJO IJX LQQ IJO IJO 
EJU31EM/57DR OE-          LQZ  
EJU34CT/7847 OE-         LSK   
EJU34DV/4057 OE-        LQL    
EJU39QB/39VA OE-      LKI ICL IVF IJJ  ICL 
EJU45TQ/74RN OE-         IVN   
EJU47KP/1723 OE-       IVD  IJU IJU  
EJU49TF/78YX OE-      IJO IJO IJX LQQ IJO JO 
EJU51AB/51FT OE-       IJR   IVR IVZ 
EJU58RP/73TB OE-       ISE     
EJU63JX/72LR OE-      LVK LVK LKM LKM LKM  
EJU73GH/79ED OE-      LKI ICL IVF IJJ LKI ICL 
EJU84BV/2776 OE-           IVA 
EJU4671/4672 OE-         IZH   
             
RYR1CC/16UN EI- EMJ  EMJ  EMJ       
RYR1GY/76VZ EI-  EFZ EFZ EMJ *       
RYR1JX/5SD EI-    RSB        
RYR1NZ/8225 EI-    EFZ        
RYR1W/5XR EI- EMJ           
RYR2BC/31KV EI-    EMJ        
RYR2KL/2UT EI-    RSX        
RYR2SF/7TK EI- RSU    RKE       
RYR2WD/509 EI- HEY DCP EMJ         
RYR2YR/64GT EI- RZA RZL RZC  RKV       
RYR3DN/512 EI-   DCP         
RYR3JY/4171 EI-    DPV        
RYR3UE/6NU EI-     EPB       
RYR4B/9503 EI-    DHE        
RYR4MK/11XK EI-    EFZ        
RYR5MG/9WY EI-    DHE        
RYR5XM/5341 EI- EFZ    QAG       
RYR6FV/7PP EI-    LMP        
             
RYR6RZ/8203 EI-    EMJ        
RYR6SD/47CG EI-    DPZ        
RYR7AB/249B EI-     ENT       
RYR7ZJ/194R EI- RSS    RSE       
RYR9GB/6046 EI-  DHE          
RYR29ML/8241 EI-  EML          
RYR38LW/396W EI- EFZ   DHE DHE       
RYR38NC/154 EI-  EMJ  DYA        
RYR63GH/8121 EI-   IGE         
RYR91TZ/97GV EI-   ENR ENR        
RYR92JP/316V EI-  DCZ          
RYR97HY/4146 EI-    EFZ EVH       
RYR136X/4147 EI-  EFZ          
RYR172L/4167 EI-     ENR       
RYR2798/2799 EI-    EFZ        
RYR3MT/7DU EI-     EMJ       
RYR44EG/987Q EI-     ENR       
RYR91DT/4129 EI-     DHE       
             
RYR1FU/37NM EI-      ENR  EBY *  ENR 
RYR1UX/55CT EI-      EMJ  ENR EMJ   
RYR1JZ/8ZC EI-         RZL   
RYR2NG/5341 EI-        DHE    
RYR3AD/23KE EI-        ENR    
RYR3CX/8202 EI-      EMJ DHE   DWJ DWJ 
RYR3PF/8CB EI-      DHZ EMJ DHE DWJ EBY EBY 
RYR4CF/83UE EI-       ENR   DWJ  



RYR4V/9504 EI-       DHE    ENR 
RYR5CG/5WH EI-      EMJ EBY EMJ EMJ DHE ENR 
RYR5DX/48NC EI-      EBY EKH ENR DHE DWE EBR 
RYR5QU/65PE EI-      DLC  EFC EBY EBY EMO 
RYR5ST/17MV EI-      ENR    ENR  
RYR5UE/77RZ EI-      RZD EBY    DHE 
RYR6SF/9CG EI-        EBY    
RYR6UR/60BC EI-      EFC EMJ EMJ DLW  DWJ 
RYR6WA/99FW EI-        RKM    
RYR8CU/18FJ EI-         ENR   
             
RYR8XM/77RL EI-      DHE EMJ  ENR DWJ  
RYR9EG/40LL EI-       ENR   DHE  
RYR9GJ/85BY EI-        EMJ DHE   
RYR9JV/8245 EI-           * 
RYR9LL/51RP EI-      EBY   EBY   
RYR18LG/44KY EI-      GSI  EVJ   DLY 
RYR33EE/99ZW EI-      RSW   RSD   
RYR37TE/69UT EI-      DHE DYO EKP DLH HGE DLH 
RYR40GC/76AJ EI-       DHE  DYO  DHE 
RYR43KX/795W EI-        QAE  VUR QCM 
RYR44UN/45SN EI-      RSC RSC   RSE  
RYR45MM/987X EI-      DHE      
RYR64BT/468J EI-       ENR    DWJ 
RYR73KX/6026 EI-       EMJ   ENR  
RYR85HC/259X EI-         DWX   
RYR149N/426G EI-       DWD EMJ ESS ENI EMK 
RYR75TT/159Q EI-         ENR VUB  

 
Underlined registration denotes a different aircraft/aircraft type than normally operates the flight. 
Underlined and bold registrations in the Rxx format are preceded by SP- (as in SP-RSx) 
Underlined and bold registrations in the Qxx , VUx, IHx, LMx, LAx, LOx, IBx format are preceded by 9H- (as in 9H-Qxx, 9H-VUx,9H-IHx, 9H-LOx). 

 
NOTES 

      
 1st Based aircraft swap, EI-DPL op as RYR2WD, EI-DWD op as RYR509 
 1st Based aircraft swap, EI-EFJ op as RYR3GV, EI-EKF op as RYR92JP 
 2nd Based aircraft swap, EI-EVH op as RYR2WD, EI-EGA op as RYR509 
 2nd Based aircraft swap, EI-ENL op as RYR4146, EI-EVH op as RYR97HY 
 8th Based aircraft swap, EI-EMI op as RYR136X, EI-GXJ op as RYR4147 
 8th Based aircraft swap, EI-ENR op as RYR154, EI-EFJ op as RYR38NC 
 8th RYR9GB, dep't to LGW due to wx, returned 9th, RYR59 
* 9th KLM1049 diverted to CWL due to wx, returned later as KLM9956. 
 9th Based aircraft swap, EI-EKV op as RYR2WD, EI-EMI op as RYR509 
 11th Based aircraft swap, EI-EFY op as RYR7AB, EI-ENL op as RYR249B 
 12th Based aircraft swap, EI-ENR op as RYR604G, 9H-QAT op as RYR9GB 
 12th Based aircraft swap, EI-EFZ op as RYR3JY, EI-EFY op as RYR4171 
 14th Based aircraft swap, EI-DYY op as RYR4146, EI-DPN op as RYR97HY 
 15th Based aircraft swap, EI-ENR op as RYR9GB, EI-605G 
 19th Based aircraft swap, EI-DHE op as RYR396W, EI-DYY op as RYR38LW 
 25th Based aircraft swap, EI-EFZ op as RYR76VZ, EI-EBY op as RYR1GY 
 29th Based aircraft swap, EI-DWJ op as RYR1FU, EI-EMJ op as RYR37NM 
 31st Based aircraft swap, EI-EBY op as RYR9JV, EI-EFJ op as RYR8245 

 
Movement Information is kindly supplied by Phil Claridge & Harry Pitchers. 
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